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Statewide Appraisal Project 2024

Ann Thompson Wade Damron

Property Program Officer Director

Ann.Thomnpson@doas.ga.gov Wade.Damron@doas.ga.gov

(470) 955-2302

Ryan Tate Chad Sedlacek

Centurisk Principal Centurisk Project Manager

Ryan.Tate@centurisk.com Chad.Sedlacek@centurisk.com
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5 Year Project Scope

On-Site Property Insurance Appraisal Services 

• Centurisk will physically inspect and appraise ALL buildings/structures regardless of value 
to obtain uniform and reliable insurance values for placement of insurance and 
allocation of premiums. The appraised property data will provide current insurable 
values, enhanced COPE data, proof-of-loss documentation, as well as the basis for 
underwriting and insurance premiums. The services will be performed in accordance 
with USPAP – Uniform Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice by certified 
Appraisers. 

• Five year plan based on Geographic Regions of the State
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State Map with Regions

C. G. Lawrence Hiram Lagroon

Loss Control Safety Officer Loss Control Safety Officer

Charles.Lawrence@doas.ga.gov Hiram.Lagroon@doas.ga.gov

James Todd Crisp Vicki Medlock

Loss Control Safety Officer Loss Control Safety Officer

James.Crisp@doas.ga.gov Vicki.Medlock@doas.ga.gov

Nyota Reed

CLCP Operations Analyst

Nyota.Reed@doas.ga.gov
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Regions – By County
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Points To Remember

▪ DOAS Risk Management will email each Agency with the listing by Phase of the BLLIP data that 

has been provided to Centurisk.  

▪ DOAS Risk Management will provide Centurisk with the contact info for the Primary Contact for 

each Agency, as well as any specific contacts provided by Location.

▪ Prior to the start date of each Phase, Centurisk will conduct a Teams meeting to discuss the 

process with each Agency with locations in the Counties for each Phase.

▪ At the end of each Phase, RMS and Centurisk will share the appraisal data with the Agency to 

ensure all parties are in similar agreement on the values prior to the data being entered into 

BLLIP.

- DOAS will share this data with both OPB and SPB 

▪ This project over time will allow replacement cost values to be entered by Centurisk directly into 

BLLIP.
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Risk Management Services

404.656.6245
Wade E. Damron, Director

470-955-2302

Wade.Damron@doas.ga.gov

www.DOAS.ga.gov


